PRAIRIE MEADOWS - June 23, 2000 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

For Fillies and Mares Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Or

EQUIBASE

Which Have Never Won Two Races. (lowa Registered & Foaled). Three Year Olds 115 Ibs.; Older 122 Ibs. Non-winners of $11,000

since May 23, 2000 allowed, 3 Ibs. (SNW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Majesticperfection - 1:07.24 - June 25, 2010)

Purse: $29,148

Includes: $8,148 State Bred
Available Money: $29,148

Value of Race: $29,148 1st $17,640, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $3,528, 4th $1,470, 5th $630
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good
Off at: 8:46 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

4Jun00 8PRM? 4
43un00 8PRM® 3
4Jun00 8PRM® 12
5Jun00 *°PRM*
31May00 *PRM™

4Jun00 8pRM®

43un00 SPRM?*

16May00 8PRM™
13Jun00 ‘PRM® 10
29May00 2PRM* 2
43un00 8PRM’ 11
11Jun00 SPRM? 5

~N o B 0O

Fractional Times: N/A

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Trisha Runs (Quinonez, Luis) =
Docs Demi (Corbett, Glenn)

Miss lowa (Allen, Mike)

Run in Company (Essman, David)
Mae's Choice (Thompson, Terry)
Scenic Won (Murray, Kelly)

Royal Arts (Murphy, Cindy)

Tarese River (Bridges, Kelly)

Miss Abbey Lee (Shino, Ken)
Decorettsacat (Birzer, Alex)

Boot Her Home (Warhol, Vicki)
Grande Condoo (Morgan, Michael)

N/A

Breeder: Woodsfield Farm & Susan Woods.
Winning Owner: Woodsfield Farm

Total WPS Pool: $21,281

Pgm Horse
4 Trisha Runs
3 Docs Demi
12 Miss lowa

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2
115 BL 45 112 1t
115 BL 38 gHead  4Head
113 BLbs 12 2 g8 3312
114 BL 9 4 gHead 538
112 BL 8 10 10° gHead
115 B 112 12 1012
122 BL 6 7 7172 7Head
114 BL 7 11 11Mtead 1o
114 BL 10 3 612 g2
115 B 29 gHead 11t
115 Bb 11 1 3 2112
113 Bb 5 6 oHead  gHead

Final Time: 1:11.60

Str
21 1/2

4l 1/2
6Head

7Head
101 1/2
9Head

1110
51/2

12

Trisha Runs, Bay Filly, by Sharkey out of Roberto's Trick, by Royal Roberto. Foaled Apr 27, 1997 in lowa.

Fin
17 1/4
23 1/4
33/4
4Nose
52 3/4
61 1/2
72

82 1/4
91 1/4
lONose

11

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.40 3.20 2.80 $2.00 Exacta 4-3 11.60
4.60 4.00  $2.00 Quinella 3-4 11.40
4.00  $2.00 Trifecta 4-3-12 74.20
$2.00 Superfecta 4-3-12-9 266.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
4 Trisha Runs 5 112 1t 14 17y
3 Docs Demi 8 523/4 48 24 27 U4
12 Miss lowa 2 g33/4 32102 35112 j101/2
9  Runin Company 4 4212 56 42172 41114
8 Mae's Choice 10 107 gltl4  glll2 gll1/4
1 Scenic Won 12 1210 101t Y2 glisi4 gla
6 Royal Arts 7 2314 2914 S1112 415172
7  Tarese River 11 1110 1213 101434 gl712
10  Miss Abbey Lee 3 g234  gdla glasa  gloza
2 Decorettsacat 9 9b34  1q12 111614 92t
11 Boot Her Home 1 312 2! 51t 1121
5 Grande Condoo 6 212 6° 122644

Odds
0.70*

5.30

8.10
13.50
12.90
38.40
14.50
96.60
16.70
45.40
36.20
43.70

Pool
12,993
2,799
13,439
2,487

Comments
drew off, driving

saved ground, 2nd best
3 wide, weakened
evenly, no threat

5 wide turn

broke slowly

outrun

outrun

4 wide turn

outrun

pressed pace, faltered
eased stretch

Trainers: 4 - Bader, Mark; 3 - Clark, Dick; 12 - Tracy, Jr., Ray; 9 - Brecheisen, Dale; 8 - Von Hemel, Kelly; 1 - Kirby, Kenneth; 6 - McShane, David; 7 -
Lamont, Warren; 10 - Hunt, Sr., Larry; 2 - Good, Dennis; 11 - Clark, Dick; 5 - Bernis, Glynn

Owners:

4 - Woodsfield Farm; 3 - River Ridge Ranch LLC; 12 -Lloyd DeBruycker; 9 -Troy Lee; 8 - Gessmann, William L. and Casady, Edward Peter; 1

-Robert D. Kirby; 6 -Phyllis Barton; 7 -Eugene E. Bogash; 10 - Hunt Stables, Inc.; 2 -Richard W. Alexander; 11 -Jim F. Schaben; 5 - Timber
Creek Farm (Gilda Clark);

Footnotes

TRISHA RUNS set the pace under pressure from BOOT HER HOME around the turn, put that one away entering the stretch and widened to the wire under
an aggressive hand ride. DOCS DEMI saved ground racing in midpack to the stretch, finished willingly and was easily second best while never a threat to
the winner. MISS IOWA advanced entering the turn, raced three wide around the bend within striking range but weakened through the drive. RUN IN
COMPANY raced evenly and was never a factor. MAE'S CHOICE raced five wide on the turn and passed tired rivals. SCENIC WON broke slowly and was
steadied shortly after the start to fall far back, also passed tired rivals. ROYAL ARTS and TARESE RIVER were both outrun. MISS ABBEY LEE raced four
wide on the turn and dropped back. DECORETTSACAT was outrun. BOOT HER HOME pressed the pace outside of the winner to the stretch, drifted out
through the lane and tired badly. GRANDE CONDOO was outrun and eased through the stretch when hopelessly beaten. Due to a timer malfunction
fractional times for this race were unavailable and the final was hand timed.

r-_* Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate
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