## PRAIRIE MEADOWS - June 23, 2000 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

For Fillies and Mares Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Or Which Have Never Won Two Races. (Iowa Registered & Foaled). Three Year Olds 115 lbs.; Older 122 lbs. Non-winners of \$11,000

since May 23, 2000 allowed, 3 lbs. (SNW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Majesticperfection - 1:07.24 - June 25, 2010)

**Purse:** \$29,148 Includes: \$8,148 State Bred Available Money: \$29,148

Value of Race: \$29,148 1st \$17,640, 2nd \$5,880, 3rd \$3,528, 4th \$1,470, 5th \$630

Weather: Cloudy Track: Good Off at: 8:46 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Jun00 <sup>8</sup> PRM <sup>2</sup>	4	Trisha Runs (Quinonez, Luis) 🚁	115	BL	4	5	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	14	1 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	0.70*	drew off, driving
4Jun00 8PRM5	3	Docs Demi (Corbett, Glenn)	115	BL	3	8	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	5.30	saved ground, 2nd best
4Jun00 8PRM3	12	Miss Iowa (Allen, Mike)	113	BL bs	12	2	8 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	34	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	8.10	3 wide, weakened
5Jun00 <sup>10</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	9	Run in Company (Essman, David)	114	BL	9	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>Nose</sup>	13.50	evenly, no threat
31May00 <sup>6</sup> PRM <sup>10</sup>	8	Mae's Choice (Thompson, Terry)	112	BL	8	10	10 <sup>3</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	12.90	5 wide turn
4Jun00 <sup>8</sup> PRM <sup>8</sup>	1	Scenic Won (Murray, Kelly)	115	В	1	12	12	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	38.40	broke slowly
4Jun00 <sup>6</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	6	Royal Arts (Murphy, Cindy)	122	BL	6	7	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	14.50	outrun
16May00 <sup>8</sup> PRM <sup>10</sup>	7	Tarese River (Bridges, Kelly)	114	BL	7	11	11 <sup>Head</sup>	12	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	96.60	outrun
13Jun00 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>6</sup>	10	Miss Abbey Lee (Shino, Ken)	114	BL	10	3	6	8 <sup>2</sup> .	9 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	16.70	4 wide turn
29May00 <sup>2</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	2	Decorettsacat (Birzer, Alex)	115	В	2	9	9 <sup>Head</sup>	11 <sup>1</sup>	11 <sup>10</sup>	10 <sup>Nose</sup>	45.40	outrun
4Jun00 <sup>8</sup> PRM <sup>7</sup>	11	Boot Her Home (Warhol, Vicki)	115	Вb	11	1	3 <sup>2</sup>	21 1/2	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	11	36.20	pressed pace, faltered
11Jun00 <sup>5</sup> PRM²	5	Grande Condoo (Morgan, Michael)	113	Вb	5	6	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	12		43.70	eased stretch

Fractional Times: N/A N/A Final Time: 1:11.60

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Trisha Runs, Bay Filly, by Sharkey out of Roberto's Trick, by Royal Roberto. Foaled Apr 27, 1997 in Iowa.

Breeder: Woodsfield Farm & Susan Woods.

Winning Owner: Woodsfield Farm

Total WPS Pool: \$21,281

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Trisha Runs	3.40	3.20	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	4-3	11.60	12,993
3	Docs Demi		4.60	4.00	\$2.00 Quinella	3-4	11.40	2,799
12	Miss Iowa			4.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-3-12	74.20	13,439
					\$2.00 Superfecta	4-3-12-9	266.40	2.487

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgn	n Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
4	Trisha Runs	5	11/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	14	1 <sup>7 1/4</sup>				
3	Docs Demi	8	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	$2^{4}$	2 <sup>7 1/4</sup>				
12	Miss Iowa	2	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>10 1/2</sup>				
9	Run in Company	4	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>11 1/4</sup>				
8	Mae's Choice	10	10 <sup>7</sup>	9 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup> 1/4				
1	Scenic Won	12	12 <sup>10</sup>	10 <sup>11 1/2</sup>		6 <sup>14</sup>				
6	Royal Arts	7	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>15 1/2</sup>				
7	Tarese River	11	11 <sup>10</sup>	12 <sup>13</sup>	10 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>17 1/2</sup>				
10	Miss Abbey Lee	3	$6^2 \frac{3}{4}$	8 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>19 3/4</sup>				
2	Decorettsacat	9	9 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>12</sup>	11 <sup>16</sup> 1/4	10 <sup>21</sup>				
11	Boot Her Home	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup>	11 <sup>21</sup>				
5	Grande Condoo	6	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>9</sup>	12 <sup>26</sup> 1/4					

Trainers: 4 - Bader, Mark; 3 - Clark, Dick; 12 - Tracy, Jr., Ray; 9 - Brecheisen, Dale; 8 - Von Hemel, Kelly; 1 - Kirby, Kenneth; 6 - McShane, David; 7 -Lamont, Warren; 10 - Hunt, Sr., Larry; 2 - Good, Dennis; 11 - Clark, Dick; 5 - Bernis, Glynn

Owners: 4 - Woodsfield Farm; 3 - River Ridge Ranch LLC; 12 -Lloyd DeBruycker; 9 -Troy Lee; 8 - Gessmann, William L. and Casady, Edward Peter; 1 -Robert D. Kirby; 6 -Phyllis Barton; 7 -Eugene E. Bogash; 10 - Hunt Stables, Inc.; 2 -Richard W. Alexander; 11 -Jim F. Schaben; 5 - Timber

Creek Farm (Gilda Clark):

## **Footnotes**

TRISHA RUNS set the pace under pressure from BOOT HER HOME around the turn, put that one away entering the stretch and widened to the wire under an aggressive hand ride. DOCS DEMI saved ground racing in midpack to the stretch, finished willingly and was easily second best while never a threat to the winner. MISS IOWA advanced entering the turn, raced three wide around the bend within striking range but weakened through the drive. RUN IN COMPANY raced evenly and was never a factor. MAE'S CHOICE raced five wide on the turn and passed tired rivals. SCENIC WON broke slowly and was steadied shortly after the start to fall far back, also passed tired rivals. ROYAL ARTS and TARESE RIVER were both outrun. MISS ABBEY LEE raced four wide on the turn and dropped back. DECORETTSACAT was outrun. BOOT HER HOME pressed the pace outside of the winner to the stretch, drifted out through the lane and tired badly. GRANDE CONDOO was outrun and eased through the stretch when hopelessly beaten. Due to a timer malfunction fractional times for this race were unavailable and the final was hand timed.



Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate